
U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT

Honorable BRIAN K. TESTER

Current as of   6/7/2018  at  1:02 PM

Monday, June 11, 2018

FOR THE DISTRICT OF PUERTO RICO

300 RECINTO SUR STREET

COURTROOM 1 SECOND FLOOR
SAN JUAN, PR 00901

JOSE V TOLEDO FED BLDG & US COURTHOUSE

COURTROOM 1

9:00 AM 29-00009-BKT7                 Miscellaneous Entry

Moving:
Opposing:
Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney:

1
NO HEARINGS SCHEDULEDMatter:

Monday, June 11, 2018 Page 1
† indicates associated main case data



U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT

Honorable BRIAN K. TESTER

Current as of   6/7/2018  at  1:02 PM

Tuesday, June 12, 2018

FOR THE DISTRICT OF PUERTO RICO

300 RECINTO SUR STREET

COURTROOM 1 SECOND FLOOR
SAN JUAN, PR 00901

JOSE V TOLEDO FED BLDG & US COURTHOUSE

COURTROOM 1

9:00 AM 18-02748-BKT13                
Ch 13 
Trustee: CARRION MORALES

Motion for Continuation of the Stay 

MAYRA J. BORRALI-TIRADO

Moving:
Opposing:
Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: ALEJANDRA  SOLTERO CALDERON                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

1
Debtor's motion for continuation of the automatic stay (docket #6)Matter:

9:00 AM 16-09574-BKT13                
Ch 13 
Trustee: CARRION MORALES

Final Hearing on Motion for Relief From Stay 

CARLOS RUBEN BERRIOS MARRERO and 

MAGDA COLON SIFONTE                               

Moving: MARIA MERCEDES BENABE RIVERA
Opposing: ADA M CONDE
Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: ADA M CONDE                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

2
Final Hearing on Motion for Relief From Stay Under 362 [e] filed by FIRSTBANK PR  
Collateral: Automobile. Post Petition Arrears: FOUR 4 POST- PETITIONS FOR UP TO
$2,915.20  INCLUDING THE FILING FEES (docket #80) and Debtors'  reply (docket #85)

Matter:

9:00 AM 16-10114-BKT13                
Ch 13 
Trustee: CARRION MORALES

Final Hearing on Motion for Relief From Stay 

ALAN ROBIN RODRIGUEZ PEREZ

Moving: MARIA MERCEDES BENABE RIVERA
Opposing: JUAN MANUEL SUAREZ COBO
Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: JUAN MANUEL SUAREZ COBO                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

3
Final Hearing on Motion for Relief From Stay Under 362 [e] filed by FirstBank Puerto Rico:
First Leasing  Collateral: Automobile - Personal Lease Contract. Post Petition Arrears: The
residual amount of $12,159,84  with filing fees (docket #48) and Debtor's reply (docket #53)

Matter:

Tuesday, June 12, 2018 Page 2
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9:00 AM 18-00372-BKT13                
Ch 13 
Trustee: CARRION MORALES

m362 

ANGEL M MARTINEZ GUTIERREZ

Moving: MARICARMEN  COLON DIAZ
Opposing: JOSE A LEON LANDRAU
Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: JOSE A LEON LANDRAU                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

4
Motion for Relief From Stay Under 362 [e] filed by FIRSTBANK PR  Collateral: automobile.
Post Petition Arrears: $2,484.30 (docket #16); Debtor's reply (docket #24)

Matter:

9:00 AM 16-00359-BKT13                
Ch 13 
Trustee: OLIVERAS RIVERA

Final Hearing on Motion for Relief From Stay 

ELIKA HERNANDEZ ROMERO

Moving: SERGIO A RAMIREZ DE ARELLANO
Opposing: JESUS ENRIQUE BATISTA SANCHEZ
Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: JESUS ENRIQUE BATISTA SANCHEZ                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

5
Final Hearing on Motion for Relief From Stay Under 362 [e] filed by ORIENTAL BANK &
TRUST, SERVICER FOR FANNIE MAE Collateral: residence located at VILLAS RIO
GRANDE, RIO GRANDE, PR 00745.. Post Petition Arrears: $4,565.27 (docket #37)  and debtor's
reply (docket #40)

Matter:

9:00 AM 17-04659-BKT13                
Ch 13 
Trustee: OLIVERAS RIVERA

Final Hearing on Motion for Relief From Stay 

SIXTO M MAS NIEVES and 

CAROL PEREZ RIVERA                                

Moving: SERGIO A RAMIREZ DE ARELLANO
Opposing: GONZALEZ & VELASCO LAW OFFICE
Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney:   GONZALEZ & VELASCO LAW OFFICE                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

6
Final Hearing on Motion for Relief From Stay Under 362 [e] filed by  BANCO SANTANDER -
PUERTO RICO  Collateral: residence located at Rd. Km. 4.5 A. Ortiz Minillas, Bayamn, PR
00959.. Post Petition Arrears: $5,465.75 (docket #21) and debtor's reply (docket #25)

Matter:

9:00 AM 18-02069-BKT7                 
Ch 7  
Trustee: LUGO MENDER

m362 

LUIS A DE LA CRUZ IGLESIAS

Moving: SERGIO A RAMIREZ DE ARELLANO
Opposing: GERARDO L SANTIAGO PUIG
Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: GERARDO L SANTIAGO PUIG                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

7
Motion for Relief From Stay Under 362 [e] filed by BANCO POPULAR DE PUERTO RICO,
SERVICER FOR FANNIE MAE   Collateral: Real Property located at SC-21 PASEO DE
ORQUIDEAS3, TRUJILLO ALTO, PR 00976,. Post Petition Arrears: $12,964.78 (docket #22)

Matter:
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9:00 AM 15-08123-BKT13                
Ch 13 
Trustee: OLIVERAS RIVERA

Final Hearing on Motion for Relief From Stay 

MARIA RAQUEL RAMOS NERIS

Moving: MARISTELLA  SANCHEZ RODRIGUEZ
Opposing: VICTOR  THOMAS SANTIAGO
Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: VICTOR  THOMAS SANTIAGO                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

8
Final Hearing on Motion for Relief From Stay Under 362 [e] filed by  BPPR AS SERVICING
AGENT OF ORIENTAL BANK  Collateral: Real Property located at Urb. San Gerardo. Post
Petition Arrears:  $7,540.46 (docket #104) and Debtor's reply (docket #108)

Matter:

9:00 AM 14-07882-BKT13                
Ch 13 
Trustee: CARRION MORALES

m362 

ANGEL MANUEL BONET AGUEDA

Moving: PATRICIA I VARELA HARRISON
Opposing: FELIX M ZENO GLORO
Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: FELIX M ZENO GLORO                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

9
Motion for Relief From Stay Under 362 [e] filed by  FIRST BANK PR Collateral: MORTGAGE.
Post Petition Arrears:  $2,605.42 (docket #42); debtor's reply (docket #48)

Matter:

9:00 AM 16-08063-BKT13                
Ch 13 
Trustee: OLIVERAS RIVERA

Final Hearing on Motion for Relief From Stay 

CARLOS NEGRON ORTIZ and 

JOANNY ISAAC MARTINEZ                             

Moving: PATRICIA I VARELA HARRISON
Opposing: GONZALEZ & VELASCO LAW OFFICE
Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney:   GONZALEZ & VELASCO LAW OFFICE                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

10
Final Hearing on Motion for Relief From Stay Under 362 [e] filed by TOYOTA CREDIT DE
PUERTO RICO  Collateral: AUTO. Post Petition Arrears: $1,753.50 (docket #38) and Debtors'
reply (docket #42)

Matter:

9:00 AM 17-03219-BKT13                
Ch 13 
Trustee: OLIVERAS RIVERA

Final Hearing on Motion for Relief From Stay 

JOSE ANTONIO LOPEZ ROIG

Moving: PATRICIA I VARELA HARRISON
Opposing: LUIS A. MEDINA TORRES
Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: LUIS A. MEDINA TORRES                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

11
Final Hearing on Motion for Relief From Stay Under 362 [e] filed by TOYOTA CREDIT DE
PUERTO RICO  Collateral: AUTO. Post Petition Arrears:  $2,937.95 (docket #49) and debtor's
reply (docket #53)

Matter:
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9:00 AM 14-09762-BKT13                
Ch 13 
Trustee: CARRION MORALES

m362 

ANA MABEL LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ

Moving: JOSE A MOREDA DEL VALLE
Opposing: CARLOS A RUIZ RODRIGUEZ
Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: CARLOS A RUIZ RODRIGUEZ                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

12
Motion for Relief From Stay Under 362 [e]   filed by BANCO POPULAR DE PUERTO RICO
Collateral: Mortgage deed and note. Post Petition Arrears: $9,992.53  including legal costs & fees,
mailing (docket #113)

Matter:
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U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT

Honorable BRIAN K. TESTER

Current as of   6/7/2018  at  1:02 PM

Wednesday, June 13, 2018

FOR THE DISTRICT OF PUERTO RICO

300 RECINTO SUR STREET

COURTROOM 1 SECOND FLOOR
SAN JUAN, PR 00901

JOSE V TOLEDO FED BLDG & US COURTHOUSE

COURTROOM 1

9:00 AM 29-00009-BKT7                 Miscellaneous Entry

Moving:
Opposing:
Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney:

1
NO HEARINGS SCHEDULEDMatter:

Wednesday, June 13, 2018 Page 6
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U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT

Honorable BRIAN K. TESTER

Current as of   6/7/2018  at  1:02 PM

Thursday, June 14, 2018

FOR THE DISTRICT OF PUERTO RICO

300 RECINTO SUR STREET

COURTROOM 1 SECOND FLOOR
SAN JUAN, PR 00901

JOSE V TOLEDO FED BLDG & US COURTHOUSE

COURTROOM 1

9:00 AM 29-00009-BKT7                 Miscellaneous Entry

Moving:
Opposing:
Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney:

1
NO HEARINGS SCHEDULEDMatter:

Thursday, June 14, 2018 Page 7
† indicates associated main case data



U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT

Honorable BRIAN K. TESTER

Current as of   6/7/2018  at  1:02 PM

Friday, June 15, 2018

FOR THE DISTRICT OF PUERTO RICO

300 RECINTO SUR STREET

COURTROOM 1 SECOND FLOOR
SAN JUAN, PR 00901

JOSE V TOLEDO FED BLDG & US COURTHOUSE

COURTROOM 1

2:30 AM 29-00009-BKT7                 Miscellaneous Entry

Moving:
Opposing:
Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney:

1
FAST TRACK CONFIRMATION HEARINGSMatter:

2:30 PM 18-01991-BKT13                
Ch 13 
Trustee: OLIVERAS RIVERA

Confirmation Hearings 

ABIUD ABNER LEBRON SANTIAGO and 

LIZ ADBERNICES COLLAZO SANTIAGO                   

Moving: JUAN CARLOS BIGAS VALEDON
Opposing:
Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: JUAN CARLOS BIGAS VALEDON                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

2
Confirmation HearingMatter:

2:30 PM 18-02146-BKT13                
Ch 13 
Trustee: CARRION MORALES

Confirmation Hearings 

PROVIDENCIA HERNANDEZ RIVERA

Moving: JUAN CARLOS BIGAS VALEDON
Opposing:
Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: JUAN CARLOS BIGAS VALEDON                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

3
Confirmation HearingMatter:

Friday, June 15, 2018 Page 8
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2:30 PM 18-02152-BKT13                
Ch 13 
Trustee: CARRION MORALES

Confirmation Hearings 

LUIS LOPEZ DAVID and 

RAMONA TORRES ROLON                               

Moving: JUAN CARLOS BIGAS VALEDON
Opposing:
Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: JUAN CARLOS BIGAS VALEDON                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

4
Confirmation HearingMatter:

2:30 PM 18-01931-BKT13                
Ch 13 
Trustee: OLIVERAS RIVERA

Confirmation Hearings 

DAVID MORALES CRUZ

Moving: ROBERTO  FIGUEROA CARRASQUILLO
Opposing:
Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: ROBERTO  FIGUEROA CARRASQUILLO                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

5
Confirmation HearingMatter:

2:30 PM 18-01980-BKT13                
Ch 13 
Trustee: CARRION MORALES

Confirmation Hearings 

LYDIA IVONNE MELENDEZ ORTIZ

Moving: VICTOR  GRATACOS DIAZ
Opposing:
Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: VICTOR  GRATACOS DIAZ                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

6
Confirmation HearingMatter:

2:30 PM 18-01880-BKT13                
Ch 13 
Trustee: CARRION MORALES

Confirmation Hearings 

HECTOR CORTES BABILONIA

Moving: JACQUELINE  HERNANDEZ SANTIAGO
Opposing:
Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: JACQUELINE  HERNANDEZ SANTIAGO                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

7
Confirmation HearingMatter:

2:30 PM 18-02108-BKT13                
Ch 13 
Trustee: CARRION MORALES

Confirmation Hearings 

JESUS MANUEL SERRANO AVILES and 

MARIBEL GONZALEZ VIDAL                            

Moving: JACQUELINE  HERNANDEZ SANTIAGO
Opposing:
Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: JACQUELINE  HERNANDEZ SANTIAGO                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

8
Confirmation HearingMatter:
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2:30 PM 18-02132-BKT13                
Ch 13 
Trustee: CARRION MORALES

Confirmation Hearings 

FILIBERTO RODRIGUEZ SANTOS

Moving: JACQUELINE  HERNANDEZ SANTIAGO
Opposing:
Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: JACQUELINE  HERNANDEZ SANTIAGO                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

9
Confirmation HearingMatter:

2:30 PM 18-01999-BKT13                
Ch 13 
Trustee: OLIVERAS RIVERA

Confirmation Hearings 

CARLOS ALBERTO CARRASQUILLO BAEZ

Moving: JOSE A LEON LANDRAU
Opposing:
Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: JOSE A LEON LANDRAU                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

10
Confirmation HearingMatter:

2:30 PM 18-02174-BKT13                
Ch 13 
Trustee: CARRION MORALES

Confirmation Hearings 

ARNALDO JOSE PIMENTEL ORTIZ

Moving: JOSE A LEON LANDRAU
Opposing:
Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: JOSE A LEON LANDRAU                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

11
Confirmation HearingMatter:

2:30 PM 18-02049-BKT13                
Ch 13 
Trustee: OLIVERAS RIVERA

Confirmation Hearings 

JOSE LUIS PADRO SERRANO

Moving: WILBERT  LOPEZ MORENO
Opposing:
Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: WILBERT  LOPEZ MORENO                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

12
Confirmation HearingMatter:

Friday, June 15, 2018 Page 10
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2:30 PM 18-02063-BKT13                
Ch 13 
Trustee: OLIVERAS RIVERA

Confirmation Hearings 

JOSE ANGEL GOMEZ and 

BRUNILDA GOMEZ                                    

Moving: JOSE  MARTINEZ CUSTODIO
Opposing:
Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: JOSE  MARTINEZ CUSTODIO                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

13
Confirmation HearingMatter:

2:30 PM 18-02017-BKT13                
Ch 13 
Trustee: OLIVERAS RIVERA

Confirmation Hearings 

CARLA CRISTINE GARCIA CRUZ

Moving: JOSE J MEDINA MENDEZ
Opposing:
Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: JOSE J MEDINA MENDEZ                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

14
Confirmation HearingMatter:

2:30 PM 18-01973-BKT13                
Ch 13 
Trustee: OLIVERAS RIVERA

Confirmation Hearings 

OSCAR ESPADA ROSADO

Moving: MIRIAM A MURPHY
Opposing:
Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: MIRIAM A MURPHY                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

15
Confirmation HearingMatter:

2:30 PM 18-02050-BKT13                
Ch 13 
Trustee: CARRION MORALES

Confirmation Hearings 

ILEANA IGLESIAS OLIVERAS

Moving: JAIME  RODRIGUEZ PEREZ
Opposing:
Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: JAIME  RODRIGUEZ PEREZ                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

16
Confirmation HearingMatter:

2:30 PM 18-01897-BKT13                
Ch 13 
Trustee: OLIVERAS RIVERA

Confirmation Hearings 

CARMEN MILAGROS PEDROGO MOLINA

Moving: JUAN MANUEL SUAREZ COBO
Opposing:
Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: JUAN MANUEL SUAREZ COBO                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

17
Confirmation HearingMatter:

Friday, June 15, 2018 Page 11
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2:30 PM 18-01912-BKT13                
Ch 13 
Trustee: CARRION MORALES

Confirmation Hearings 

MARIA L RIVERA ETCHEVARRIA

Moving: VICTOR  THOMAS SANTIAGO
Opposing:
Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: VICTOR  THOMAS SANTIAGO                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

18
Confirmation HearingMatter:

2:30 PM 18-01914-BKT13                
Ch 13 
Trustee: CARRION MORALES

Confirmation Hearings 

LUIS A SERRANO CORREA

Moving: VICTOR  THOMAS SANTIAGO
Opposing:
Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: VICTOR  THOMAS SANTIAGO                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

19
Confirmation HearingMatter:

2:30 PM 18-01915-BKT13                
Ch 13 
Trustee: OLIVERAS RIVERA

Confirmation Hearings 

JOSE E CHEVERE GUEVAREZ and 

JANNETTE BURGOS FONTAN                            

Moving: VICTOR  THOMAS SANTIAGO
Opposing:
Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: VICTOR  THOMAS SANTIAGO                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

20
Confirmation HearingMatter:

2:30 PM 18-01961-BKT13                
Ch 13 
Trustee: OLIVERAS RIVERA

Confirmation Hearings 

LUCIA MOLINA SILVA

Moving: VICTOR  THOMAS SANTIAGO
Opposing:
Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: VICTOR  THOMAS SANTIAGO                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

21
Confirmation HearingMatter:

Friday, June 15, 2018 Page 12
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2:30 PM 18-01962-BKT13                
Ch 13 
Trustee: CARRION MORALES

Confirmation Hearings 

MIGDALIA RIVERA BAEZ

Moving: VICTOR  THOMAS SANTIAGO
Opposing:
Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: VICTOR  THOMAS SANTIAGO                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

22
Confirmation HearingMatter:

2:30 PM 18-02099-BKT13                
Ch 13 
Trustee: OLIVERAS RIVERA

Confirmation Hearings 

ANGEL GABRIEL VELEZ COLLAZO

Moving: VICTOR  THOMAS SANTIAGO
Opposing:
Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: VICTOR  THOMAS SANTIAGO                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

23
Confirmation HearingMatter:

2:30 PM 18-02019-BKT13                
Ch 13 
Trustee: OLIVERAS RIVERA

Confirmation Hearings 

VICTOR MANUEL PEREZ FIGUEROA and 

MARIA DEL CARMEN SOTO COLLAZO                     

Moving: ADELA L TORRUELLA
Opposing:
Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: ADELA L TORRUELLA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

24
Confirmation HearingMatter:

2:30 PM 18-02071-BKT13                
Ch 13 
Trustee: OLIVERAS RIVERA

Confirmation Hearings 

MILAGROS GONZALEZ GARCIA

Moving: ADELA L TORRUELLA
Opposing:
Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: ADELA L TORRUELLA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

25
Confirmation HearingMatter:

2:30 PM 18-02073-BKT13                
Ch 13 
Trustee: OLIVERAS RIVERA

Confirmation Hearings 

ANA SABALIER VAZQUEZ

Moving: ADELA L TORRUELLA
Opposing:
Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: ADELA L TORRUELLA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

26
Confirmation HearingMatter:

Friday, June 15, 2018 Page 13
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2:30 PM 18-01850-BKT13                
Ch 13 
Trustee: CARRION MORALES

Confirmation Hearings 

ANGEL LUIS GONZALEZ RIVERA and 

SONIA RIVERA SILVA                                

Moving: FELIX M ZENO GLORO
Opposing:
Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: FELIX M ZENO GLORO                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

27
Confirmation HearingMatter:

2:30 PM 18-01966-BKT13                
Ch 13 
Trustee: CARRION MORALES

Confirmation Hearings 

ANABELLE PUJALS GONZALEZ

Moving: FELIX M ZENO GLORO
Opposing:
Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: FELIX M ZENO GLORO                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

28
Confirmation HearingMatter:

2:30 PM 18-02075-BKT13                
Ch 13 
Trustee: OLIVERAS RIVERA

Confirmation Hearings 

NELSON CANDELARIA SERRANO

Moving: FELIX M ZENO GLORO
Opposing:
Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: FELIX M ZENO GLORO                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

29
Confirmation HearingMatter:

2:30 PM 18-01921-BKT13                
Ch 13 
Trustee: OLIVERAS RIVERA

Confirmation Hearings 

CARMELO LLERA VAZQUEZ

Moving: WIGBERTO  MERCADO BARBOSA
Opposing:
Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: WIGBERTO  MERCADO BARBOSA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

30
Confirmation HearingMatter:
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2:30 PM 18-02111-BKT13                
Ch 13 
Trustee: OLIVERAS RIVERA

Confirmation Hearings 

MIGUEL ARCANGEL ROSERO MONTENEGRO

Moving: ALINA  SANDOVAL MATOS
Opposing:
Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: ALINA  SANDOVAL MATOS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

31
Confirmation HearingMatter:

2:30 PM 18-01970-BKT13                
Ch 13 
Trustee: CARRION MORALES

Confirmation Hearings 

ALEXANDRA ROSADO NAVARRO

Moving: ENRIQUE M ALMEIDA BERNAL
Opposing:
Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: ENRIQUE M ALMEIDA BERNAL                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

32
Confirmation HearingMatter:

2:30 PM 18-02131-BKT13                
Ch 13 
Trustee: OLIVERAS RIVERA

Confirmation Hearings 

SAMUEL SUAREZ SANTIAGO

Moving: MICHELLE  RIVERA COLON
Opposing:
Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: MICHELLE  RIVERA COLON                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

33
Confirmation HearingMatter:

2:30 PM 18-01978-BKT13                
Ch 13 
Trustee: CARRION MORALES

Confirmation Hearings 

CARMEN E ARCE REYES

Moving: EDUARDO J MAYORAL GARCIA
Opposing:
Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: EDUARDO J MAYORAL GARCIA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

34
Confirmation HearingMatter:

2:30 PM 18-02154-BKT13                
Ch 13 
Trustee: CARRION MORALES

Confirmation Hearings 

ANTONIO LUIS GONZALEZ AGUIAR

Moving: CARLOS A RUIZ RODRIGUEZ
Opposing:
Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: CARLOS A RUIZ RODRIGUEZ                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

35
Confirmation HearingMatter:
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2:30 PM 18-01479-BKT13                
Ch 13 
Trustee: OLIVERAS RIVERA

Confirmation Hearings 

MARILUZ LANDRAU FERNANDEZ

Moving: ALEJANDRA  SOLTERO CALDERON
Opposing:
Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: ALEJANDRA  SOLTERO CALDERON                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

36
Confirmation HearingMatter:

2:30 PM 18-02066-BKT13                
Ch 13 
Trustee: CARRION MORALES

Confirmation Hearings 

ARACELIS FUENTES ORTIZ

Moving: ALEJANDRA  SOLTERO CALDERON
Opposing:
Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: ROSANA  MORENO RODRIGUEZ                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

37
Confirmation HearingMatter:

2:30 PM 18-02085-BKT13                
Ch 13 
Trustee: OLIVERAS RIVERA

Confirmation Hearings 

SHARON M MONGE COTTO

Moving: ALEJANDRA  SOLTERO CALDERON
Opposing:
Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: ALEJANDRA  SOLTERO CALDERON                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

38
Confirmation HearingMatter:

2:30 PM 18-01913-BKT13                
Ch 13 
Trustee: CARRION MORALES

Confirmation Hearings 

JOSE MARIA RESENDIZ LIRA

Moving: JUAN A HERNANDEZ RIVERA
Opposing:
Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: JUAN A HERNANDEZ RIVERA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

39
Confirmation HearingMatter:
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2:30 PM 18-02086-BKT13                
Ch 13 
Trustee: CARRION MORALES

Confirmation Hearings 

PRUDENCIO PEREZ PEREZ

Moving: CESAR AUGUSTO HERNANDEZ
Opposing:
Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: CESAR AUGUSTO HERNANDEZ                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

40
Confirmation HearingMatter:

2:30 PM 18-01895-BKT13                
Ch 13 
Trustee: OLIVERAS RIVERA

Confirmation Hearings 

JOCELYN DIAZ MELENDEZ

Moving: MICHELLE MARIE VEGA RIVERA
Opposing:
Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: MICHELLE MARIE VEGA RIVERA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

41
Confirmation HearingMatter:

2:30 PM 18-02106-BKT13                
Ch 13 
Trustee: CARRION MORALES

Confirmation Hearings 

EDWIN OMAR OSORIO FIGUEROA

Moving: MICHELLE MARIE VEGA RIVERA
Opposing:
Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: MICHELLE MARIE VEGA RIVERA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

42
Confirmation HearingMatter:

2:30 PM 18-02160-BKT13                
Ch 13 
Trustee: CARRION MORALES

Confirmation Hearings 

YAMIL FONSECA SALGADO

Moving: WILLIAM  RIVERA VELEZ
Opposing:
Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: WILLIAM  RIVERA VELEZ                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

43
Confirmation HearingMatter:

Friday, June 15, 2018 Page 17
† indicates associated main case data


